
Arnold Phil philarnold@charter.net
Asp Eric

Baldwin David dkbaldwin1@comcast.net

Barbour Frank

Bauer Dave dandsbauer@gmail.com

Bechtel Jeff bechtel.jeff@epamail.epa.gov

jbinder@centurylink.net

Blackmore Jonathan chop@penn.com

joelboogher@gmail.com
tvohn@gis.net

bissvet@yahoo.com

jbearer@state.pa.us

tauphi69@yahoo.com

tbreneisen@lcswma.org

dbrogdon@twcny.rr.com

tomb3557@gmail.com
jbrod@epix.net

buddbrowne@aol.com
TheBrunermers@verizon.net
compass281@aol.com

bdbalonick@klettrooney.com
edb.pe@outlook.com

Brunermer Mark
Brown W. Bud

Breslin Thomas
Brodnicki John

Bryer Jim

Brogdon Dan

Bohn Tom

Boyer Andrew

Boogher Joel
Borgiet Barry

Bremer Jerry
Breneisen Tim

Armstrong Joseph
Andrews James

Aurand Dave
Bachert Joel

Alexander Pete

Amacher Greg
Allison Dave

Bissett Jeff

Bevan Brandon
Binder Jim

Armusik Eric
Armusik Ben

Baker Mike

Atwood Chad

Bauman Randy

Barrows Scott
Bartley Troy

james_andrews39@yahoo.com
aarmy@coastalnet.com
Barmusik@highstream.net

Easp@bop.gov
cja158@vt.edu

tpdevergreen@hotmail.com
meb2cab@aol.com

nomadhunter4@hotmail.com

armusik@yahoo.com

boyera@northertiogasd.k12.pa.us
barry.borgiet@hotmail.com

F.barbour1029@gmail.com

orangefishhawk@juno.com

garyandniccole@comcast.net
RnAdms@gmail.com
trevoradams@gmail.com
albrightteacher@yahoo.com

dave@allisontraining.com
ppalexander@comcast.net

Adams Albert
Adams Gary
Adams Ron
Adams Trevor

Aldridge Brian
Albright Jason

gamacher@vt.edu

ajadams3@verizon.net

tauphil@aol.com

troybartley@yahoo.com
swbwinston@comcast.net

bethany@dejazzd.com
eaglebeans@aol.com

Balsavage Ed
Balonick Brian

Beans Larry
Bearer John



Buch Thomas
Bulharowski Adam
Burd Roger bfpllc@centurylink.net
Butts Rob

Cesa Ed ecesa@fs.fed.us

Cheffins Tom tomcheffins@gmail.com

Choplick Charles cchoplick@state.pa.gov

Clark Jim jimclark105@comcast.net

Colbert Celine ctgc728@gmail.com
Constantine Deb dnc212@comcast.net
Cook Aaron aaroncook@maryland.gov
Cook Bill
Cook Linda eqcookie@aol.com

Costanzo Joe itreesoft@aol.com

Crow Ed

Cunningham Barry wyndywoodsfarm@verizon.net

Dillinger Lucas lukepat@windstream.net

Doran Shaun smd277psu@hotmail.com

ktd5015@gmail.com
Jack.DeForrest@ge.com

jmc4con@verizon.net
crowea96@gmail.com
crow@specphysics.com

pdorn1@erols.com

jjd@hotmail.com

mdimino@cox.net

madeily@comcast.net

jclickner@aol.com

Claggett.Richard@epamail.epa.gov

cheffins@bex.net

castelloerik@gmail.com>

Cxc434@yahoo.com
Carrpsu@msu.com

rwmules@aol.com

dankod@comcast.net

Davis Jack
Dean Kevin
Deforrest Jack
Deily Mike

DeTurek Jim

Cowan Jim

Dicamillo Dan

Dolak Dave
Domin Dave
Donmoyer Larry

Dorney Peter

Cable Shawn

DelRosso Marc

Dimino Mike

DiGirolamo Joe

Crowell Bryan

Dennis Joel
Denial Rick

Daum Chris
Danko Doug

mdelrosso@astorino.com
ski4ever76@hotmail.com

sgcable007@hotmail.com
sandijack@comcast.net

BUCHSPRINT13@aol.com
abulhar@yahoo.com

jrd3@psu.edu

Cherkomoo@snet.net

mathistown5@gmail.com

eatingwings@comcast.net

jessesailor3@hotmail.com

daumc@helenachemical.com

dave@davedolak.com

donmoyerlc@md.metrocast.net

ddicamillo@state.pa.us

Carrol III Robert

Byerly John “Jack”

Campbell Christopher

Coss Brian

Cherko Bill

Castello Erik

Cheffins John “Jack”

Claggett Rick

Clickner John

Copeland Timothy

eqcookie@aol.com

tcopeland@idfg@idaho.gov
Braincoss@charter.net



Dufek Doyle dufekd@beveragecapital.com

Durant Sam scdurant@gmail.com 
Earle Russ 24firelt@charter.net

Ebeling Lee leeebeling.enf@gmail.com
Eberhart Christine ebs0704@yahoo.com

Ehrhart Bob bob_ehrhart@aol.com

Emminger Ben bte5032@gmail.com

Engiles Carol (Faltecich) carol303@aol.com

Essig Stephen amy-jere@juno.com

Fenstermaker Forest ffensty@cox.net
Fenton Casey cjf181@gmail.com

Gans Joey joseph.gans@gmail.com
kirkgalley@aol.com
jmg5003@gmail.com

fitzkee71@yahoo.com

mrbadexample3@hotmail.com

dunlapwcrafts@aol.com

purnell@pa.net
dbdries@aol.com

dfroggatt@earthlink.net

Eric.N.Ebeck@wdc.com

teuclide@kent.edu

feez26@verizon.net

Firely72160@gmail.com

bob_ehrhart@yahoo.com
joelee1@suddenlink.net

daniel.eppinger@cnh.com

theeberlys@knology.net

 kenck@rmef.org

doublass.1@osu.edu

mgantt@tricaountyi.net

jbewell41@gmail.com

Dawn.kastelic@highmark.com

rofitterli@state.pa.us

Dressler Purnell

Feeser Rich

Eichert Joe

Eppinger Dave

Ewell John

Ebeck Eric

Eberly Eric

Euclide Thomas

Fiedor Dawn
Firely Bob

Dries Dave

Enck Kory

Eppinger Dan

Dress Peter

Downes Bill
Downing Dave
Downs Frank

Gallaher Aaron
Gallaher Josh

Gaylor Scott

Galley Kirk

Douglas Robert W.

Ehrhart Bob and Lisa

Fleming Greg "Champ"

Gantt Matt and Dana

Dunlap Wayne

Flicker Marc

Fitzkee Jon

Fritzinger Eric

Fulmer Dwight

Fitterling Bob

Froggatt Dave
Fry Simon

Duncan Andrew

Gehring Charles

billdownes@bia.gov
downingda@yahoo.com

cgandh524F@hotmail.com

gfleming8@verizon.net
marcflicker@yahoo.com
station16chief@yahoo.com

davideppinger@hotmail.com

ajg5098@gmail.com
swimmer@epix.net
ksfry@earthlink.net

frdowns@gmail.com
gpdress@aol.com

acd113@hotmail.com



Gill Allan

Gillette Tim plants@tegacaysc.org
Gisi Kris
Glasscock Ginny (Burne) ginnyglascock@gmail.com

Herb Bill

Hickey John psu@epix.net
Hickey Kent kbhickey@earthlink.net

Hoffman Jill jillhoff@comcast.net

Horvat Eric ehorvat@kci.com

pjh10@psu.edu

m.b.tailfeathers@gmail.com

andypam97@charter.net

Shhenry@state.pa.us
rnhesley@earthlink.com

jdh1@psu.edu

joelinda@pennwoods.net
wirery25@yahoo.com

agill@wellborn.com

earlh@iwla.org
Gregg.horvat@gmail.com

JwHlivia@mccormicktaylor.com
thlivia@hotmail.com

mike.hreben@kleinschmidtusa.com

ksh102@psu.edu

davegus4125@gmail.com
megutknecht@msn.com

cehchad@aol.com

healybg@hotmail.com
aheggenstaller@nrahq.org
jerhellems@adelphia.net

Khooover@wehydro.com
tholtz@zitomedia.net

rhivish@kingstontownship.com

jhoffman@outstandingseed.com

Gch219@aol.com

gehyee@shaw.ca

jmg425@gmail.com

Cgriff114@aol.com

Glisan.Eric@dol.gov

Kristophergisi@yahoo.com

mah400@gmail.com
phallock@innernet.net

ben.hoffman@outdoorsg.com
Hoffmanforestry@gmail.com

jcgoodge@aol.com

Horvat Greg

Holtz Tim
Hoffmann Gordon

Hoover Kevin "Doc"
Horner Kevin

Hallock Pete

Hayden Jim

Hartzell Chad
Hatch Clifton

Hillard Pat

Herr Ben
Hetrick Andy

Heggenstaller Adam
Hellems Jeremy

Hower Earl
Hreben Mike

Griffin Carl

Goodge Joseph
Gowen Jeff
Graves Drew

Hlivia Joe
Hlivia Timothy
Hockinson Joel
Hockman Brian

Hoffman Jamie
Hoffman Caleb
Hoffman Ben

Hivish Bob

Haffley Mark

Gustafson Dave
Gutknecht (Schutz)Mary Ellen

Healy Bill

Hensley Roger
Henry Shannon

Gehringer Scott

Gill Sherry

Glisan Eric

jayden@idfg.idaho.gov

drewgraves@yahoo.com

cliftonhatch@sprynet.com

sherry@harvestfieldchurch.org



Kashiwsky Anthony

King Richie crk5220@gmail.com

Kolodzieji Alexandra joekawlski@yahoo.com

Kost David davekost@compuserve.com

Lepro Dave david.lepro@gmail.com

Advantage@clearnet.net

drjfknauss@earthlink.net
waltknapp@comcast.net

ghleavesley@comcast.net
Plawlor1@sc.it.com

aklk1@comcast.net

mglesko@hotmail.com
njlevens@comcast.net

MJK1326@aol.com
camkoons@windstream.net

ckamzalow@hotmail.com

ilauerIII@adelphia.net

blue.lapis@yahoo.com

mkmary@dejazzd.com
bluedirtdevil@yahoo.com

marcnmc@yahoo.com

kuhnwayne@sbcglobal.net
gkuhns@land.bozzuto.com

coachkepich@hotmail.com
bkilmer@aol.com

ckilbride111@comcast.net

Rod1Val@aol.com
franklinjudd@hotmail.com

karl_imdorf@notes.compaid.com

Dkline1038@aol.com

mkluczkowski@yahoo.com

joekawlski@yahoo.com

John.J.Kolodziejski@lrp02.usace.army.mil
tkkonesol@comcast.net

williamhleete@gmail.com
glehman@ag.arizona.edu

hckram@rcn.com
stephenkrieg@yahoo.com

Billyinpc@hotmail.com

Michaelhrizuk@gmail.com
johnhudson@bigplanet.com

Freeman289@outlook.com

coalpole@hotmail.com
kappelra@comcast.net

Akashiwsky@gmail.com

glen@advntr.com
Mac1cop@comcast.net

Kyle Andrew

Leavesley George
Leete Will
Lehman Gordon
Lelo Tanya

Lawlor Paul

Lauf Mary DeBiase

Hudson John
Imdorf Karl
Janos Glen
Jeff McElrath
Johns Bill

Hrizuk Mike

Krieg Stephen
Krammes Harry

Kilmer Bill

Konz Mike
Koons Cam

Jones Rod
Judd Frank

Kearse Tom

Johns Freeman

Kluczkowski Mike
Klinger Don

Knapp Walter

Kolodziej Joe
Knauss Jim

Kamzalow Marc

Karmosky Kevin

Kelibride Christopher

Kappel Rich and Barb

Konesol Ted
kolodziejski John J.

Kline Richard

Kamzalow Chris

Kuhn Wayne
Kuhns George "Burns"

Lauer Ira

Kepich Al

Lauffer Scott

Lesko Mark
Levens Nelson



Lusk Rob rlusk3030@gmail.com

Martino Dave zimaka@ptd.net

McElrath Jeff mac1cop@comcast.net

Millin Dennis treeseeds@verizon.net

Morrell Jeff Jeff.morell@oregonstate.edu

Moyer Lee lamoyer1@verizon.net
Murdock JR jmurdock5081@gmail.com

Rickegbert2@aol.com
RMALECKI@stny.rr.com

mark_luchi@yahoo.com
tlupp@verizon.net

drl149@psu.edu

rmarther@hotmail.com
cmartier@gmail.com

nitaniaussies@yahoo.com
forestls@comcast.net

jmccandless@adelphia.net
jmccluckey@jcu.edu

NorwigJ@steelers.nfl.com

rymndrilling@verizon.net

bmiller@bryanmillercompany.com
doctormeyer@comcast.net
shyguy122468@yahoo.com

Mmcna96379@aol.com
cjmcken@msn.com
gerber_34@yahoo.com

anthonyligouri@gmail.com
JLIPKO@state.pa.us

mmeilinger@rkrhess.com

Dnelson@glatfelter.com

robmuti@hotmail.com

williammitchell2@cox.net

Roger rhmcjm@suscom.net
dmessics@aol.com

moolidj@sbcglobal.net

biglight55@yahoo.com

tauphidelta2001@yahoo.com

bmohney3@hotmail.com

mrm19@psu.edu
pmcgrath37@yahoo.com

wadenutter@gmail.com

Forestree96@yahoo.com
ryan_myers@earthlink.net

matmarshal5871@gmail.com

Mitchell Bill
Mohney Brett

Montgomery Bill

Myers Ryan
Nelling Ray
Nelson David

Light Jim

Metzgar Scott

Miller Bryan

Marcantuno Alison

Ligouri Anthony “Tony”

Lowry Dave

McNamara Michael

Marther Rick

McCluskey Joe

Martier Chad

McCandless John

McHail Brian
McGrath Phil

Messics Dave

Meyer Scott and Steph

Molli Dennis

Malecki Bob

Marshall Matt

Luchi Mark
Lupp Tom

McColly Robert
McElrath Donalee

McGann Martin

Mentzer Rev.

McKenrick Chris

Meilinger Michael

bethvmd@yahoo.com
gjmorgan20@gmail.com

anthonyjasonmorris@hotmail.com

Morgan Gregg
Morgan Elizabeth Ann

Morris Anthony

Muti Rob

Norwig John
Nutter Wade

Myers Christopher



Ripper Paul paripper43@gmail.com

Runkle Dave runklefish@gmail.com

Shrum Bob robandjuju@gmail.com

gppeiffer@verizon.net
Emp135@yahoo.com

parky446@bellsouth.net
jpatten724@gmail.com

richardjpaine@yahoo.com
Rotto@gci.net

Kevinliliya@gmail.com

koskin@pixius.net
orsatti@erols.com

obarto@comcast.net
mobercash1308@comcast.net

lanceschul@gmail.com

r_nshema@aloha.net

tabasco2sum@aol.com
bseiple1@windstream.net

troy.shaw1@verizon.net
peshaffer@gmail.com
shaffersoils@gmail.com
sellers.tina@gmail.com

rsiefert2@juno.com
jshuey2001@gmail.com

gtp41421@aol.com

prink103@yahoo.com
Rplotts356@aol.com
stanley@mapatan.com

majp20@yahoo.com

puffintravel@yahoo.com

shotz@libby.org

mikesh@newpic.com
Schre7@aol.com

der156@hotmail.com
corbin@windsorone.com

elfworks00@hotmail.com

drrupert56@gmail.com
shiftysgirl@embarqmail.com

plschmidt92@gmail.com
shud_00@yahoo.com

Siefert Roy

Shotzberger

Shuey Jason

Petrof Emery
Peiffer Greg

O'Barto Dave

Otto Robert

Petrof Matt

pajak@us.ibm.com

godato@centurylink.netOdato Gene
Oliver Kevin
Orsatti Joe

lcobrien@me.com

Schaffer Josh "Shifty"
Schaaf Michelle (Torok)

Rinehart Corbin

Rogers Douglas

Rupert Dave

Paine Richard

Oskin Kevin "Chief"

Obercash Mike
OBrien Lisa (Cairo)

eprobert@comcast.net
djputnam@statecollege.com
dragantesi@epix.net

wyliejp@aol.com

Schmidt Paul and Lisa

Schroth Charlie

Putnam Dave

Plotts Ray
Piorkowski Stanley

Patten Jeff

Pajak Tom

Riggins Darren
Ragantesi dave

Prinkey Mike
Probert Eric

Pierce Jim
Pillar Walt

Parkinson Rich

Schutz Wayne
Seiple Barry

Schouldis Mike
Schrenk John

Sellers Tina
Shaffer Karl

Shaw Troy
Shema Nick

Shaffer Paul

Schul Lance



Smith Brent bsmith@4hcd.com

Spinelli Nick nrs161@gmail.com

Stauffer Barry bcstauffer@comcast.net
Stelter Cissy cstelter@pa.gov

Thomas Matt mattdody@gmail.com

Unangst Kody kodyunangst93@gmail.com
Van Pelt Alex

Veydt Adam adam.veydt@yahoo.com

spade_family@verizon.net

vtsnook@chilitech.net
Forest2@penn.com

vernareckt@earthlink.net

astrassner@hotmail.com

Ajv5148@gmail.com

Scs170@yahoo.com
ashleysweda@hotmail.com
GBSwanny@hotmail.com

Stelt3@aol.com

Jennifer_strong@hcpss.org

terencestemmler@yahoo.com

Tim@strathmeyer.com
strausek@msu.edu

Charles5652@cox.net

ctalley55@gmail.com
atauses@aol.com

mjtcat@comcast.net

rtaylor@lehighanthracite.com
rbthomas@anthro.umass.edu

rtaylor@vfsa.com

Dksohyda@verizon.net

rjsnook@cox.net

ricstree@aol.com

btspring@lhtot.com

smith_dave@emc.com

sidslocum@hotmail.com
bsmith82@yahoo.com

craigz28@verizon.net

marksims@psualum.com
prphil@peak.org

nixon@csonline.net

chs3@psu.edu

sjs23_forestry@yahoo.com
cocochickenman@yahoo.com

Tiegs Brian

Taylor Rusty

Talley Craig

Thomas Mike and Carol
Thuma Charles "Virgil"

Thomas Brooke

Taylor Rick "RT"

Torok Steve
Toth Steve
Trimmer Gregory
Tripp Jule (McCabe)
Ulrich Rick

Vernarec Kevin

tiegs.1@osu.edu

jules@mccabe.net
gtrim01@aol.com

storok@tap-eng.com
steven.t.toth@gmail.com

Smith Craig

Slocum Sid
Smith Brandon

Simonski Phil
Sims Mark
Slagle Brian

Smith Dave
Snook Richard
Snook Steve
Snyder James, Jr.
Sohyda David
Spade Jennifer (Shadnor)

Stouffer Tom
Strassner Andrew

Tauses Albert "Al"

Strause Karl
Strathmeyer Tim

Strong Jennifer
Strauss Charles “Dr. Chuck”

Sweda Ashley
Sweeney Sean

Swanson Gary

Springer Terri (Tullio)

Stipkkovits Stephen

Stelter Jim
Stemmler Terry



Whiteman Charles charleswhiteman-8@msn.com

Whyte Mike mike@camber.com
Deceased

Wiley Chris cwileyx2@comcast.net

Wolfe Carl cwolfe321@hotmail.com
Wolfe Ken wolfe55@ymail.com

Yocum Nathan nayocum@gmail.com
Yorke Tom waterman2000@comcast,net

wachsmuthem@bordenchem.com
mfv5007@gmail.com

cvictorius@hotmail.com
hnvit@yahoo.com

Vowler Mitch
allenvt@kingcon.com

rzomok@pa.gov

hcwurz@aol.com

witmer2@comcast.net

mike@camber.coom

rwilliams@jwtire.com
Twisniowski@HoltandBugbee.com

wilfte109@verizon.net

Wachsmuth Eric

Vohden Allen

Wolf Tom
Witmer Tom

Williams Richard
Wisniowski Tom

forest002001@yahoo.comWeiss Paul

Dwachter19@hotmail.com
jwags@patmedia.netWagner Jim

Wachter Dave

kmw@noaa.gov
Weiss308@yahoo.com

vogelsongh@ecu.eduVogelsong Hans

Victorius Carl
Vitolins Harry

Wurzbacher Howard “Dokey

Zomok Richard
Zuchovich Martin mxzuk@ptd.net

dmw141@cox.net
jbwhitecavage@sbcglobal.netWhitecavage Joe

White Doug

Whyte Joe

Wilcox Bill

Walter Kevin "Krusty"
Warner Steve "Bennie"

mrkrwebb@earthlink.com

kevinwalter44@gmail.com
warner185@windstream.net

Webb Mark
Weickman Klaus
Weiss Pat


